

#### TAMILNADU POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

#### O/0. DISTRICT ENVIRONMENTAL ENGINEER, TNPCB, KARUR

#### 186th District Level Consent Clearance Committee (DLCCC) Meeting Held on 05/07/2023

#### at O/o.DEE, TNPCB, Karur

ltem No	Name of the Industry and Address	Category and Classification	Order sought for	Decision of the Committee (Approved/ Not Approved)
1,	M/s P.Rajaram Rough Stone and Gravel quarry, SF No 1086/1C,1086/3,1101/1(P),1101/2A(Part), Gudalur Village, Kulithalai Taluk, Karur District	Red/Small	CTO- Direct	Approved.
2.	M/s S Sivakumar Rough Stone and Gravel Quarry, SF No. 1095/C (Part), Semmandampalayam, Thennilai East Village, Pugalur Taluk, Karur District	Red/Small	CTO- Direct	Approved.
3.	M/s Shobikaa Impex Private Ltd, SHED No. 1, SIDCO Industrial Estate, S Vellalapatti Post, Karur Taluk, Karur	Orange/Small	CTO/Direct Product Amendment	Approved

Distort Environmental Engineer 7/23

Tamil Nadu Pollution Control Board, Karur.



### TAMILNADU POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

### O/0. DISTRICT ENVIRONMENTAL ENGINEER, TNPCB, KARUR

## 187th District Level Consent Clearance Committee (DLCCC) Meeting Held on 21/07/2023 at

#### O/o.DEE, TNPCB, Karur

Item No.	Name of the Industry and Address	Category and Classification	Order sought for	Decision of the Committee (Approved/ Not Approved)
1.	M/s Alpha Blue Metals Rough Stone And Gravel Quarry located at SF No.1019/2 (Part),1021/3 (Part),1022 (Part) & 1023/3 (Part), Kuppam Village, Pugalur Taluk, Karur District	Red/Small	CTO- Direct	Approved.
2.	M/s Sai Blue Metals Rough Stone And Gravel Quarry located at SF No. 230 & 231/1, Thennilai East Village, Pugalur Taluk, Karur District	Red/Small	CTO- Direct	Approved.
3.	M/s Chenthurmurugan Modern Rice Mills located at SF No.229/A3B, No.1/136, Kakkavadi Village, Karur Taluk, Karur District	Green/Small	CTE-New	Approved.
4.	M/s. Anju Fabrics is located at S.F.No.193/1 Part, D.No.2/181, S.K.Nagar, Karupampalayam Village, Appipalayam Post, Manmangalam Taluk, Karur District.		CTO-Direct	Approved

M1 -21/4/23 District Environmental Engineer

Tamil Nadu Pollution Control Board, Karur.



## TAMILNADU POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

# O/0. DISTRICT ENVIRONMENTAL ENGINEER, TNPCB, KARUR

# 188th District Level Consent Clearance Committee (DLCCC) Meeting Held on 24/07/2023

### at O/o.DEE, TNPCB, Karur

ltem No.	Name of the Industry and Address	Category and Classification	Order sought for	Decision of the Committee (Approved/ Not Approved)
1.	M/s P.Sujeetha Multi Colour Granite Quarry, S.F.Nos. 404/1 (Part), 404/2 (Part), 404/3(Part), etc., 405/1, 405/2, 405/3(Part), 405/4, 405/5(Part), 405/6A (Part), K.Pitchampatti Village, Karur Taluk, Karur District	Red/Small	CTO- Direct	Approved.

District Environmental Engineer Tamil Nadu Pollution Control Board, Karur.